



## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Nottingham Insurance Recognized as a Top Performing Independent Agency for Westfield

Commitment to customers and superior performance distinguish top agencies

Hamilton Square, NJ – 3/12/2024 – Westfield, a super-regional, customer-focused insurance carrier recognized **Nottingham Insurance** for demonstrating a proven commitment to customers and superior performance industry wide. A biennial, rigorous review by Westfield evaluates more than 800 independent agencies in nine key areas, such as long-term growth, strategic focus, agency planning, tech investments and their digital footprint. **Nottingham Insurance** scored as a top performer in these areas and qualified for Westfield's Propel program.

Propel agencies represent the top performers of Westfield's overall agency force and are identified as "the best of the best." These agencies align with Westfield's promise to provide solutions and will continue demonstrating excellence in various performance metrics including responsiveness and focus on customers and key investments. Achieving the Propel designation is a distinguished honor and title reserved for only the very finest of Westfield's agency partners.

"Nottingham Insurance is pleased to be recognized as a top performer by Westfield," said Nottingham team. "We are proud of our collaboration with Westfield and are committed to working together to protect what's important to our shared customers."

We continue to make investments in our agencies to positively impact their growth and success. One of the key benefits of our agency review is the ability to provide insight to ensure our agencies stay on the leading edge and remain highly competitive.

## **About Nottingham Insurance**

Nottingham Insurance is a fourth generation, family-owned insurance agency that has been serving clients in the Tri-State area since 1917. We offer extensive options for personal insurance, business insurance and group health from some of the highest rated insurance companies in the country. Through our multiple generations of visionary leadership, strategic partnerships and commitment to our clients and community, the agency's journey remains a beacon of excellence, integrity, and unwavering dedication. To learn more about us, please visit www.nottinghaminsurance.com.

## **About Westfield**

Westfield was founded in 1848 by a small group of hard-working farmers who believed in the promise of the future and the power of the individual. Today, as one of the nation's leading property and casualty (P&C) companies, we remain true to their vision and are dedicated to your protection and prosperity and to the progress of our community. Learn more about Westfield at <a href="https://www.westfieldInsurance.com">www.westfieldInsurance.com</a>.